
 
 

New Jersey State Council on the Arts Local Arts Program (LAP) 
Since 1979 the New Jersey State Council on the Arts has worked in collaboration with the complete network of 21 officially designated County Arts Agencies 

(CAAs) to provide the people throughout the state with access to quality arts experiences in their communities. The Council awards multi-year Local Arts 
Program Grants to the CAAs to support their local arts development programs, activities, planning, administration, and professional development; and to regrant 

funds to community-based arts organizations and projects, which have local Impact.  
 

County Arts Agency Location Phone Website 

Atlantic County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs Mays Landing 609-909-7309  https://www.atlantic-county.org/cultural-affairs/ 

Bergen County Division of Cultural & Historic Affairs Hackensack 201-336-7275 co.bergen.nj.us/cultural-historic-affairs/about-cultural 

Burlington County Office of Cultural Affairs & 
Tourism 

Eastampton 609-265-5000 co.burlington.nj.us/1346/arts-culture 

Camden County Cultural & Heritage Commission  Camden 856-374-4945 camdencc.edu/community/culturalandheritagecommission 

Cape May County Division of Culture & Heritage Cape May Courthouse 609-463-6415 https://capemaycountynj.gov/666/Culture-Heritage 

Cumberland County Cultural & Heritage Commission Bridgeton 856-453-2175 cumberlandnjart.org 

Essex County Division of Cultural & Historic Affairs Verona 973-433-7469 essexcountyparks.org/cultural 

Gloucester County Cultural & Heritage Commission Sewell 856-464-5214 rcgc.edu/cultural 

Hudson County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs Jersey City 201-459-2070 hudsoncountynj.org/office-of-cultural-affairs-and-tourism 

Hunterdon County Cultural & Heritage Commission Flemington 908-237-2010 co.hunterdon.nj.us/depts/c&h/c&h.htm 

Mercer County Cultural & Heritage Commission Trenton 609-278-2712 mercercounty.org/departments/culture-and-heritage 

Middlesex Office of Arts & History New Brunswick 732-745-4489 http://www.middlesexcountynj.gov/Government/Departments
/BDE/Pages/Office_ArtsandHistory.aspx 

Monmouth Arts Red Bank 732-212-1890 monmoutharts.org 

Morris Arts Morristown 973-285-5115 morrisarts.org 

Ocean County Cultural & Heritage Commission Toms River 732-929-4779 co.ocean.nj.us/ch 

Passaic County Cultural & Heritage Council Paterson 973-684-5444 pccc.edu/cultural-affairs/pcchc 

Salem County Cultural & Heritage Commission Salem 856-935-7510  salemcountynj.gov/departments/cultural-heritage-commission 

Somerset County Cultural & Heritage Commission Somerville  908-231-7110 co.somerset.nj.us/government/public-works/cultural-heritage 

Sussex County Arts & Heritage Council Newton 973-383-0027 scahc.org 

Union County Office of Cultural & Heritage Affairs Elizabeth 908-558-2550 ucnj.org/cultural 

Warren County Cultural & Heritage Commission Oxford 908-453-4381 wcchc.org 
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